Hydraulic fluid mineral oil according to DIN 51524
(other fluids on request)
Fluid temperature range -20 to 80 °C
Ambient temperature range -30 to 50 °C
Viscosity range 5 to 220 mm2/s
Max. operating pressure 700 bar
Operating pressure suction side -0.2 bar to 0.5 bar gauge pressure
Displacement volume 0.24 to 8.14 cm³/rev

Radial piston pumps
Example
Type code
Mounting
Seal material V FKM
 other seal materials on request
Max. operating pressure [bar] See overview
 “Product information”
Displacement volume [cm3/rev] See overview
 “Product information”
3/4
       p · Vg
   M  =
     62,8 · ηt
Type BRK701/702
heavy version
up to 700 bar
0.24 to 8.14 cm3/rev
 p · Vg · n · k
P  =
 ηt · 600 · 103
P  = driving power [kW]
p  = operating pressure [bar]
Vg = displacement volume [cm3/rev]
n = speed [rpm]
ηt = overall efficiency approx. 0.8
k = pulsation factor
  - with 3 pumping elements: k approx. 1.05
  - with 5 pumping elements: k approx. 1.02
  - with 7 pumping elements: k approx. 1.01
  - with 9 pumping elements: k approx. 1.00
Calculation of driving motor power
Product information
* at n = 1500 rpm; ηt = 0.8; p = pmax
Calculation of driving motor torque
M = torque [Nm]
size
displacement
volume
[cm3/rev]
max. operating
pressure
[bar]
max.
rotation
speed
[rpm]
number of
pumping
elements
weight
[kg]
max. torque
[Nm]
max.
power*
[kW]
part no.
701 0.24 700 3600 3 6.2 2.97 0.54 on request
701 0.34 700 3600 3 6.2 4.18 0.78 on request
701 0.47 700 3600 3 6.2 5.94 1.08 3845318
701 0.60 700 2000 3 6.2 7.26 1.39 on request
701 0.68 700 3600 3 6.2 8.36 1.56 3845320
701 0.76 700 2000 3 6.3 9.13 1.75 on request
701 0.79 700 3600 5 6.7 9.61 1.75 3845322
701 0.94 700 2000 3 6.3 11.22 2.16 on request
701 1.03 700 2000 3 6.2 14.51 2.37 3845335
701 1.13 700 3600 5 6.7 13.52 2.52 3845336
701 1.21 700 2000 3 6.2 14.51 2.77 3845337
701 1.31 700 2000 3 6.3 16.70 3.02 3845338
701 1.53 700 2000 3 6.3 18.25 3.51 3845340
701 1.66 700 2000 3 6.5 22.43 3.81 3850172
701 1.88 700 2000 3 6.5 22.43 4.33 3845344